504478054 07/28/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4524756

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
ATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	(DATA		
		Name	Execution Date
MARK STEVEN MORRISON			10/01/2014
DOUGLAS E. WEITZEL			10/01/2014
RECEIVING PARTY Name:		DOSE THERAPEUTX, INC.	
	MICRO	DOSE THERAPEUTX, INC.	
Name:	MICROE 4262 US	,	
Name: Street Address:	MICROE 4262 US	S ROUTE 1 OUTH JUNCTION	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	15507386	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:	(215)5	558-5676		
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent at is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.		
Phone:	(215)558-5740			
Email:	teva@condoroccia.com			
Correspondent Name:	CONDO ROCCIA KOPTIW LLP			
Address Line 1:	1800 JFK BLVD.			
Address Line 2:	SUITE 1700			
Address Line 4:	PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19103			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		TEVA_HAR072-A-PCT-US		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		DIANA COOK		
SIGNATURE:		/diana cook/		
DATE SIGNED:		07/28/2017		
Total Attachments: 2				
source=HAR072-P1_MicroDose A	Assignr	nent#page1.tif		
source=HAR072-P1_MicroDose A	Assignr	nent#page2.tif		

Vhereas, the Assignor, comprising the following named invo 1. Mark Steven Morrison SSIGNOR(s)/ VENTOR(s) 3.	entors: 2. Douglas E. Weitzel
SSIGNOR(s)/	2. Douglas E. Weitzel
Stand of the second	4.
5.	6.
nade an invention entitled: <u>COMPLIANCE MONITORING M</u>	ODULE FOR AN INHALER
or which an application for Letters Patent of the United Stat Select one of the following): is executed concurrently herewith was filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on as U.S. Patent Application Serial No.: <u>62/043.114</u>	August 28, 2014.
SSIGNEE MicroDose Therapeutx Inc® SSIGNEE 4262 US Route 1 Full Name and Address) Monmouth Junction New Jersey 08852	DEW 26 ANG 2013
ollar (\$1.00), and for other good and valuable consideratio ssignor, intending to be legally bound, hereby sells, assign ssigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and i aid invention, including all divisions, continuations, and con ased thereon, and all Letters Patent, including reissues, to atent rights in this invention corresponding thereto. Assignor hereby warrants that no assignment, sale,	Assignee to Assignor of a sum corresponding to One on, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, is and transfers to Assignee, its successors and to said invention, all applications for Letters Patent for ntinuations-in-part thereof, all rights to claim priority
entered into which would conflict with this Assignment. Assignor agrees it shall be legally bound, upon requing gal representative thereof, to supply all information and ev passession, relating to the making and practice of said inver execute all instruments proper to patent the invention in the e name of the Assignee, and to execute all instruments pro-	ntion, to testify in any legal proceeding relating thereto, he United States of America and foreign countries in
If the invention requires a biological deposit, Assigned aposit made by Assignor as may be necessary to the validition of the validities o	

Page 1 of 2 Modified 2/6/03

PATENT REEL: 043123 FRAME: 0720

AS	SIGNMENT	- Patent	Application	Docket Number:	TEVE-167USP	

Assignor authorizes Assignor's attorney to insert at the end hereof, the serial number and filing date of the aforesaid application for United States Letters Patent and/or the Attorney Docket or file designation for this application if not identified above.

If the Assignor includes more than one individual, these obligations shall apply to these individuals both individually and collectively.

In witness whereof, this Assignment is executed on the day indicated below.

	T	yped or Printed Name	Signature	Date
	1	Mark Steven Morrison	Witness to Assignor #1	1005 14 <u>1477 14</u>
	2.	Douglas E. Weitzel	Jul go	01 OCT 2014
	3.	*	* Witness to Assignor #2	
			* Witness to Assignor #3	
	4.			
	5,		* Witness to Assignar #4	·
			* Witness to Assignor #5	
	6.			
	L		* Witness to Assignor #6	
Application for L	Jnited	States Letters Patent:		

Serial No.:	62/043.114	annonanan.
Filed:	August 28, 2014	
Attomey Docket Number:	TEVE-167USP	human
Total Number of Assignment Pages	* Witness signature recommended, mandatory for some countries	Samme

Page 2 of 2 Modified 2/6/03

PATENT REEL: 043123 FRAME: 0721

RECORDED: 07/28/2017